
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

No. 

19 

21 

10 

20 

99 

52 

2 

91 

8 

85 

83 

63 

13 

37 

84 

Group Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Grayson Strathman 

Wayne Hudec 

Michael Cameron 

Jim  Cote Jr 

Dan Brooks 

Steve Stansfield 

Jim Cote Sr 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Jim Christian 

John Harms 

Michael Skelton 

Justin Walker 

Rayce Dykstra 

Jay Messenger 

Neil Killey 

Hometown 

Jennings OK 

Fayetteville AR 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Stilwell KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Stanley KS 

Silver Plume CO 

Boulder CO 

Plano TX 

Albuquerque NM 

Lees Summit MO 

Littleton CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Cranberry Township PA 

Region 

Kan 

NeOK 

Colo 

KCR 

CDR 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

409212 

513276 

403454 

323086 

203129 

230194 

323084 

420981 

2858_1 

425717 

258541 

426338 

511572 

69966_1 

270574 

Make-Model 

96 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

85 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

87 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Enterprises SRF 

07 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

99 Mazda MX-5 

90 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Shock Top Beer 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

Surface Exploration 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

Realtec 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Mascot Pe 

Jacob's Warriors, Hoosier Tires 

www.nkracing.com 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

13 

9 

Best Tm 

1:38.813 

1:38.886 

1:40.089 

1:39.758 

1:40.015 

1:40.946 

1:45.246 

1:45.426 

1:46.357 

1:49.000 

1:48.814 

1:52.614 

1:54.572 

1:43.989 

1:45.827 

Total Tm 

31:36.985 

31:38.121 

32:02.082 

32:02.613 

32:10.415 

32:24.794 

32:08.500 

32:34.743 

32:37.522 

33:00.836 

33:28.092 

32:47.592 

32:59.334 

22:59.237 

16:04.006 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:38.813) for SRF3 by Grayson Strathman. 

New Track Record (1:43.989) for SRF by Jay Messenger. 

Provisional Results 2:10 PM Final Results 3:05 PM 

Printed: 5/29/2017 12:31:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.136 

Avg. Speed 

79.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.813 

Best Speed 

80.151 

Best Lap by 

19 - Grayson Strathman 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 1 SM, SRF, SRF3 

Grp 1 Race Sat 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:36:24 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2017 01:25 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

No. 

26 

06 

41 

12 

87 

8 

08 

32 

40 

88 

14 

188 

28 

917 

53 

81 

986 

63 

76 

58 

19 

Group 

  

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T3 

FP 

FP 

T4 

FP 

STU 

STU 

EP 

T3 

EP 

HP 

T3 

STL 

HP 

STL 

HP 

Name 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Michael Pettiford 

Derek Kulach 

Guilherme Cipriani 

Robert Schader 

Bill Hingston 

Neal Frank 

Jeff Jensen 

Paul Jensen 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

William Goodro 

William Lamkin 

Gavin Yuill 

Guy Ruse 

Jerry Oleson 

Cecil Morris 

Scott Bettinger 

Alex Burnett 

Jim Stinehelfer 

David Thurston 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Westminster CO 

Louisville CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Boulder CO 

Lafayette CO 

Aurora CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Monument CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Pueblo CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Broomfield CO 

Denver CO 

Boulder CO 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Haysville KS 

Louisville CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Tustin CA 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

WICH 

Colo 

Colo 

CSCC 

Member_ID 

261434 

74 

149585 

102012_4 

486669 

69223 

429588 

346073 

306468_1 

306467 

506186 

481224 

380424 

495967 

138438 

56432 

350357 

192057 

395338 

172503 

467963 

Make-Model 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

11 BMW M3 

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

07 Nissan 350Z 

Volkswagen Jetta 

08 Nissan 350Z 

90 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

05 Acura RSX-S 

91 Mazda Miata 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

06 Lotus Exige 

98 BMW 328 

97 Porsche Boxster 

87 Mazda RX-7 

62 Austin Sprite 

97 Porsche 986 (Boxster) 

93 Mazda Miata 

68 Datsun 510 

92 Mazda Miata 

Datsun 1200 

Sponsor 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/E 

Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-LOC brake 

Hoosier Tire 

 Little Bill Racing/JPM/Mazdaspeed/V

Santafepens.com, Krone Pen Co., Lamy Pen Co. & Ret 

Pikes Peak Acura 

Hoosier,Mazda,PreferredPreowned.com 

Airlift Adventures 

Hoosier/JessePratherRacing 

Big Choice Brewing 

Wanted 

Don Preston Racing 

Adept Mobile 

Ann Marie 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:40.121 

1:40.222 

1:40.200 

1:39.990 

1:43.934 

1:43.538 

1:43.587 

1:45.905 

1:47.535 

1:45.353 

1:47.408 

1:48.986 

1:43.628 

1:49.893 

1:52.126 

1:50.316 

1:52.245 

1:51.920 

1:56.083 

Total Tm 

30:21.017 

30:25.505 

30:28.135 

30:28.848 

31:53.124 

31:53.911 

31:54.076 

30:47.230 

30:53.740 

30:54.605 

31:13.831 

31:23.379 

31:35.608 

31:57.780 

32:15.331 

30:21.937 

30:40.040 

30:56.445 

31:46.578 

6.054 

48.870 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:06.492) for ITB by Michael Reh. 

New Track Record (1:39.990) for T2 by Derek Kulach. (1:50.316) for HP by Jerry Oleson 

New Track Record (1:47.535) for T4 by Jeff Jensen. 

Privisional 2:57pm Final 3:39 PM 

Printed: 5/29/2017 12:32:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.488 

Avg. Speed 

78.286 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.990 

Best Speed 

79.208 

Best Lap by 

12 - Derek Kulach 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 2 - Small Bore 

Grp 2 Race Sat 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:20:26 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2017 02:10 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

137 

48 

94 

47 

4 

08sa 

Group Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Bill Kephart 

Steve Meyer 

Robert Neumeister 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Mark Felsen 

Ed Shuler 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Longmont CO 

Pueblo CO 

Littleton CO 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

218084 

384120 

112181 

150636 

324875_0 

384371 

Make-Model 

15 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

11 Piper DF5 

93 Mysterian M2 

94 Mysterian 

03 Vortech 

97 Mysterian M2 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tires 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communi 

Sidewinder Racing 

Laps 

19 

19 

18 

17 

17 

16 

Best Tm 

1:37.202 

1:37.387 

1:46.402 

1:48.772 

1:49.106 

1:57.973 

Total Tm 

31:15.943 

31:30.548 

32:43.289 

31:18.823 

31:40.151 

32:18.905 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 3:34 pm 

Final Results 4:04 PM 

Printed: 5/29/2017 12:33:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.605 

Avg. Speed 

80.216 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.202 

Best Speed 

81.480 

Best Lap by 

137 - Bill Kephart 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 3 - Small Formula 

Grp 3 Race Sat 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:01:20 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2017 02:55 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

No. 

41 

42 

05 

04 

150 

19 

3 

7 

9 

Group Class 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GTL 

GTL 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

GTL 

Name 

Michael Pettiford 

Ronald Hugate 

Max Fedler 

Jonathan Goodale 

Jonathan Spiegel 

Mike Kapp 

Boyd Lear 

Jim Valdez 

Bill Blust 

Hometown 

Louisville CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Denver CO 

Conifer CO 

Aurora CO 

Erie CO 

Garden City KS 

Denver CO 

Bailey CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

BiHi 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Member_ID 

149585 

492214 

499424 

97968 

269997 

291864 

137291_1 

98839 

269887 

Make-Model 

10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

14 Ford Boss302 Mustang 

15 BMW M235iR 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

86 Honda CRX 

69 Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevy Camaro 

06 BMW E46 

Datsun 1200 

Sponsor 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet 

GO 4 IT Racing, Phoenix Performance, Hoosier Tires 

Plenco, BMW of Denver Downtown, Summit of Everest  

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/Bob3/PPIR 

Polystrand, PPG 

Kapp Racing 

Valdez Motorsports 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

12 

10 

Best Tm 

1:59.951 

2:03.524 

2:05.607 

2:01.413 

2:09.951 

2:08.943 

2:08.768 

2:01.581 

Total Tm 

30:50.761 

31:47.929 

32:06.787 

32:18.467 

31:09.967 

31:13.206 

27:54.972 

20:50.179 

31.449 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:08.768) for AS by Boyd Lear. 

New Track Record (2:13.981) for SP by Paul Fairchild. 

Provisional 4:17 PM 

Final Results 5:08 PM 

Printed: 5/29/2017 3:42:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

57.168 

Avg. Speed 

64.190 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.951 

Best Speed 

66.027 

Best Lap by 

41 - Michael Pettiford 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 4 - Big Bore 

Grp 4 Race Sat 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:44:35 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2017 03:45 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

56 

62 

51 

02 

10sa 

36 

72 

83 

Group Class 

FB 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P2 

P2 

Name 

David Mirk 

Chris Doyle 

Larry Howard 

Chuck McConica 

Dwight Rider 

Bruce Gurney 

Jay Messenger 

Mike Davies 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Westminser CO 

Kansas City MO 

Longmont CO 

Aurora CO 

Aurora CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Aurora CO 

Region 

CDR 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

468232 

124334 

463268 

438780 

265520 

229312_1 

69966_1 

310446 

Make-Model 

09 Phoenix F1000 

03 Elfwerx 

04 Pro Formula Mazda Star Race Cars 

00 Radical ProSport 

96 Ralt RT-41 

02 Carbir CS-2 

15 Carbir/Mazda MX-1 

Van Diemen P2 

Sponsor 

Extreme Networks 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

McConica Citrus 

AAspen Park Vet Hosp/Redline/Hoosier/Brake Man 

Mazda,Hoosier,Jacobs Warriors 

SCCA Enterprises 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

13 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:48.854 

2:01.290 

1:59.981 

2:12.261 

1:50.275 

Total Tm 

31:51.962 

31:57.741 

31:55.966 

33:19.210 

17:52.009 

2:49.784 

14.676 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 5:03 PM 

Final Results 5:33PM 

Printed: 5/29/2017 12:35:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.779 

Avg. Speed 

62.135 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.854 

Best Speed 

72.758 

Best Lap by 

56 - David Mirk 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 5 - Wings and Things 

Grp 5 Race Sat 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:29:21 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/27/2017 04:30 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

No. 

19 

21 

20 

10 

99 

52 

2 

84 

91 

8 

85 

83 

13 

37 

63 

Group Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SM 

Name 

Grayson Strathman 

Wayne Hudec 

Jim  Cote Jr 

Michael Cameron 

Dan Brooks 

Steve Stansfield 

Jim Cote Sr 

Neil Killey 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Jim Christian 

John Harms 

Michael Skelton 

Rayce Dykstra 

Jay Messenger 

Justin Walker 

Hometown 

Jennings OK 

Fayetteville AR 

Stilwell KS 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Stanley KS 

Cranberry Township PA 

Silver Plume CO 

Boulder CO 

Plano TX 

Albuquerque NM 

Littleton CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Lees Summit MO 

Region 

Kan 

NeOK 

KCR 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Member_ID 

409212 

513276 

323086 

403454 

203129 

230194 

323084 

270574 

420981 

2858_1 

425717 

258541 

511572 

69966_1 

426338 

Make-Model 

96 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

85 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

87 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford 

Enterprises SRF 

07 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

99 Mazda MX-5 

90 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Shock Top Beer 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Surface Exploration 

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

Realtec 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

www.nkracing.com 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Hoosier, Spencer Fane LLP, All Stars RV, Mascot Pe 

Jacob's Warriors, Hoosier Tires 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

11 

1 

Best Tm 

1:38.453 

1:39.302 

1:39.919 

1:40.793 

1:40.746 

1:40.488 

1:44.292 

1:44.608 

1:45.045 

1:46.949 

1:49.139 

1:49.707 

1:52.165 

1:44.665 

1:54.076 

Total Tm 

30:49.655 

30:56.182 

30:59.839 

31:07.898 

31:23.529 

31:41.065 

31:42.858 

31:50.906 

31:51.774 

31:59.826 

32:18.844 

32:23.856 

31:00.802 

25:27.874 

1:56.830 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:38.453) for SRF3 by Grayson Strathman. 

Provisional Results 2:02 PM  

Final Results 3:25 PM 

Printed: 5/29/2017 12:42:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.527 

Avg. Speed 

64.228 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.453 

Best Speed 

80.444 

Best Lap by 

19 - Grayson Strathman 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 1 SM, SRF, SRF3 

Grp 1 Race Sun 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:29:45 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/28/2017 01:25 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

06 

12 

41 

08 

8 

32 

88 

40 

14 

188 

986 

53 

58 

26 

76 

28 

19 

81 

63 

87 

917 

Group 

  

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

FP 

T3 

FP 

FP 

T4 

STU 

STU 

T3 

EP 

STL 

T2 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

STU 

T3 

Name 

James Leithauser 

Derek Kulach 

Michael Pettiford 

Bill Hingston 

Robert Schader 

Neal Frank 

Paul Jensen 

Jeff Jensen 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

William Goodro 

Cecil Morris 

Guy Ruse 

Jim Stinehelfer 

Jason Ott 

Alex Burnett 

William Lamkin 

David Thurston 

Jerry Oleson 

Scott Bettinger 

Guilherme Cipriani 

Gavin Yuill 

Hometown 

Westminster CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Louisville CO 

Aurora CO 

Lafayette CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Colorado Springs CO 

Monument CO 

Pueblo CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Denver CO 

Boulder CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Littleton CO 

Louisville CO 

Broomfield CO 

Tustin CA 

Aurora CO 

Haysville KS 

Boulder CO 

Denver CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CSCC 

Colo 

WICH 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

74 

102012_4 

149585 

429588 

69223 

346073 

306467 

306468_1 

506186 

481224 

350357 

138438 

172503 

261434 

395338 

380424 

467963 

56432 

192057 

486669 

495967 

Make-Model 

11 BMW M3 

07 Nissan 350Z 

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

90 Mazda Miata 

08 Nissan 350Z 

90 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

05 Acura RSX-S 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

06 Lotus Exige 

97 Porsche 986 (Boxster) 

87 Mazda RX-7 

92 Mazda Miata 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

68 Datsun 510 

98 BMW 328 

Datsun 1200 

62 Austin Sprite 

93 Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Jetta 

97 Porsche Boxster 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-LOC brake 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/E 

 Little Bill Racing/JPM/Mazdaspeed/V

Hoosier Tire 

Santafepens.com, Krone Pen Co., Lamy Pen Co. & Ret 

Hoosier,Mazda,PreferredPreowned.com 

Pikes Peak Acura 

Airlift Adventures 

Big Choice Brewing 

Ann Marie 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

Adept Mobile 

Hoosier/JessePratherRacing 

Wanted 

Don Preston Racing 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

13 

1 

Best Tm 

1:39.244 

1:39.632 

1:39.651 

1:42.465 

1:42.660 

1:44.569 

1:45.787 

1:46.992 

1:46.155 

1:47.091 

1:51.643 

1:51.948 

1:53.630 

1:39.364 

1:57.759 

Total Tm 

30:14.347 

30:16.115 

30:21.605 

31:57.467 

29:48.889 

30:22.753 

30:23.677 

30:55.631 

30:57.055 

30:59.455 

30:19.768 

30:27.744 

30:48.861 

26:05.416 

27:31.560 

3:06.727 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:02.325) for ITB by Michael Reh. 

New Track Record (1:39.244) for T2 by James Leithauser. 

New Track Record (1:46.992) for T4 by Jeff Jensen. 

Revised Provisional 3:17 PM Final Results 3:47 PM 

Printed: 5/29/2017 12:45:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.768 

Avg. Speed 

78.574 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.244 

Best Speed 

79.803 

Best Lap by 

06 - James Leithauser 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 2 - Small Bore 

Grp 2 Race Sun 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:14:13 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/28/2017 02:10 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

48 

137 

94 

4 

47 

08 

08 

Group Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Steve Meyer 

Bill Kephart 

Robert Neumeister 

Mark Felsen 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Andrew MacDougall 

Ed Shuler 

Hometown 

Longmont CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Pueblo CO 

Denver CO 

Littleton CO 

Lakewood CO 

Aurora CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

384120 

218084 

112181 

324875_0 

150636 

427988 

384371 

Make-Model 

11 Piper DF5 

15 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

93 Mysterian M2 

03 Vortech 

94 Mysterian 

97 Mysterian M2 

97 Mysterian M2 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tires 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communi 

Sidewinder Racing 

Sidewinder Racing 

Laps 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

16 

Best Tm 

1:36.278 

1:36.778 

1:45.681 

1:47.017 

1:46.787 

1:54.653 

Total Tm 

30:55.074 

32:21.852 

32:07.257 

32:31.862 

32:32.261 

31:26.190 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 3:36 PM  

Final Results 4:43 PM 

Printed: 5/29/2017 12:49:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:26.778 

Avg. Speed 

81.118 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.278 

Best Speed 

82.262 

Best Lap by 

48 - Steve Meyer 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 3 - Small Formula 

Grp 3 Race Sun 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:03:45 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/28/2017 02:55 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

No. 

41 

42 

05 

04 

3 

19 

7 

150 

9 

Group Class 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GTL 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 

Michael Pettiford 

Ronald Hugate 

Max Fedler 

Jonathan Goodale 

Boyd Lear 

Mike Kapp 

Jim Valdez 

Jonathan Spiegel 

Bill Blust 

Hometown 

Louisville CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Denver CO 

Conifer CO 

Garden City KS 

Erie CO 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Bailey CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

BiHi 

CDR 

Member_ID 

149585 

492214 

499424 

97968 

137291_1 

291864 

98839 

269997 

269887 

Make-Model 

10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

14 Ford Boss302 Mustang 

15 BMW M235iR 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Chevy Camaro 

69 Chevrolet Camaro 

06 BMW E46 

86 Honda CRX 

Datsun 1200 

Sponsor 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet 

GO 4 IT Racing, Phoenix Performance, Hoosier Tires 

Plenco, BMW of Denver Downtown, Summit of Everest  

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/Bob3/PPIR 

Kapp Racing 

Valdez Motorsports 

Polystrand, PPG 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

14 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

1:36.854 

1:37.301 

1:40.691 

1:42.234 

1:49.297 

1:59.877 

1:38.323 

1:51.130 

Total Tm 

31:06.280 

31:09.655 

32:24.937 

31:09.117 

31:27.884 

31:57.222 

9:56.549 

1:54.706 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:38.386) for SP by Paul Fairchild (1:49.297) for AS by Boyd Lear. 

New Track Record (1:36.854) for T1 by Michael Pettiford (1:42.234) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale. 

Car 05 transponder quit working 

Provisional Results 4:34 PM Final Results 5:04 PM 

Printed: 5/29/2017 3:44:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.375 

Avg. Speed 

80.631 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.854 

Best Speed 

81.773 

Best Lap by 

41 - Michael Pettiford 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 4 - Big Bore 

Grp 4 Race Sun 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:55:22 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/28/2017 03:45 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

83 

10 

02 

56 

10 

36 

62 

Group Class 

FA 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FB 

FA 

P2 

P2 

Name 

Larry Howard 

Mike Davies 

Mark Felsen 

Chuck McConica 

David Mirk 

Dwight Rider 

Bruce Gurney 

Chris Doyle 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Longmont CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Aurora CO 

Aurora CO 

Westminser CO 

Region 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

463268 

310446 

324875_0 

438780 

468232 

265520 

229312_1 

124334 

Make-Model 

04 Pro Formula Mazda Star Race Cars 

Van Diemen P2 

96 Ralt RT41 

00 Radical ProSport 

09 Phoenix F1000 

96 Ralt RT-41 

02 Carbir CS-2 

03 Elfwerx 

Sponsor 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

SCCA Enterprises 

FONES WEST DIGITAL SYSTEMS 

McConica Citrus 

Extreme Networks 

AAspen Park Vet Hosp/Redline/Hoosier/Brake Man 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

17 

14 

Best Tm 

1:30.170 

1:31.401 

1:34.875 

1:39.729 

1:30.138 

Total Tm 

29:37.691 

29:50.549 

31:04.677 

30:40.361 

21:21.031 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 5:15 PM 

Final Results 5:45 PM  

Printed: 5/29/2017 12:51:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Race Director: Costa Dunias Chief Steward: Bob Eddy 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanction Numbers: 17-M-4882-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.858 

Avg. Speed 

84.649 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.138 

Best Speed 

87.865 

Best Lap by 

56 - David Mirk 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix 

Grp 5 - Wings and Things 

Grp 5 Race Sun 

Race started at 16:43:19 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

5/28/2017 04:30 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results




